

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2701


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 5TH AUGUST, 2025/ SRAVANA 14, 1947 (SAKA)


OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS IN HINDI


2701.      DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has issued any directives making Hindi mandatory in official communications, central services, or educational institutions, if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether concerns raised by non-Hindi speaking States, including Tamil

Nadu, have been addressed;


(c) whether the Government will reaffirm its commitment to the three-

language formula and equal status for all Scheduled Languages; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a): No, Sir.

(b): In view of ‘a’ above the question does not arise.

(c) and (d):     The question pertains to Ministry of Education.

******

